
   Approved: 
Authorized Signature Date

N/A 
Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79

Purchase
Change Request

Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 

One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Order #

FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract

Document 
Requisition (Cancellation only)
Regular Purchase Order
Contract Purchase Order

Open End Contract Purchase 
Agreement

Document Action
Cancellation
Increase/Decrease
Unused Balance
Freight
Renewal
Extension Error

Error in Total Amount
Change of Account

Change of Vendor Name/Address
Other

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc.  Vendor Code 

Ph# Fax   FEIN#  

BOG Unit Name & Address 
Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 
One John Marshall Drive 

 Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price 

Change Order #

Previous Total   $

Increase $

Decrease $

Reason for Change:  

New Total $

MU20NATGAS

24 MD 08/14/2023 Varies 05/14/2019 MU20NATGAS

✔

✔

980079816

Direct Energy Marketing Inc. DBA NRG
Business Marketing LLC
804 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

330-832-3860 98-0079816

6

Update Vendor Information

✔

Natural Gas and Transportation Service Contract

To update the vendor name, FEIN, and address per attached letter and
W-9 form.

- Original Vendor Information:
Direct Energy Business LLC
PO Box 32179, New York, NY 10087
FEIN: 25-1821047
- Updated Vendor Information:
Direct Energy Marketing Inc. DBA NRG Business Marketing LLC
804 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540
FEIN: 98-0079816

Current term: 11/1/22 - 10/31/24 - one (1) renewal remaining.
Vendor Contact: Chris Feucht: Christine.Feucht@directenergy.com

OPEN-END

OPEN-END

08/14/2023





�����������	
��
��������������������������������������� ��!������"�
�������#���$��� %&'(&)*�+,-�./01/2&-�34&5*6+67/*6,5�8(9:&-�/54�;&-*6+67/*6,5<�=>�?>�@@@ABCDAEFGHIFCJKL�M>N�OPQ?NRS?O>PQ�TPU�?VW�XT?WQ?�OPM>NYT?O>PZ =O[W�\>NY�?>�?VW��NW]RWQ?WNZ�̂>�P>?�QWPU�?>�?VW�_̀aZ
bNOP?�>N�?cdWZ� #���adWSOMOS�_PQ?NRS?O

>PQ������e��f

g��h����	������i����� ����$��������j��������
�h����$����k�$��l������$��"$��m�l������"�������$��"$����"��n
o��p��$���������ql$���e��l�l����$� �����r�$��l$������������������s��t���n��������$������j�������l���"���j��"���$�$���$�����������������i����������$��������l����"$����
�t���n���" �>PW����������""�i$�e���������j��
�!�l$�$l��"q��"�������$���������$�e"�u�������vvt �t�t�������$�� #�t�������$�� w��������$� �����q������v$�$��l�"$��$"$� ������� 
�x�����������j��"���$�$���$���	tyt���������$��r�#y#���������$��r�wyw��������$���<�z>?W{�t���n������������$������j�$������"$�������������������j��"���$�$���$�����������$�e"�u��������i���
�������������n�vvt�$������vvt�$���"���$�$�l�������$�e"�u�������vvt������$��l$���e��l�l�����������i������"���������i�����������vvt�$����������vvt������$��P>?�l$���e��l�l�����������i��������|
#
���l���"���j���������
������i$��r����$�e"�u�������vvt������$��l$���e��l�l�����������i��������"l�����n������������$������j�����������j��"���$�$���$������$����i���
������	����$�������$�����<�

}��xj����$����	��l������" ���" ���������$�����$�$��r�����$�l$�$l��"�m�����$�������$���������e��f�~xj������� �����l��	$���� �xj����$�����������t��������$�e���l��	$���� ������������������������������������������������������ll�����	������r�������r���l����
������$�����
��#���$�������$���
���t$� r������r���l��!w���l� 
�k����������������l��ll�����	���$���"����v$�����������������	��������	���$���"�bTN?�_ �T�dTcWN�_UWP?OMOST?O>P�zRY�WN���_z�x����� �����!h�$�������������$������j
������!h�����$l�l���������������������e$�������"$�����������$l����n���i$����"l$�e
�����$�l$�$l��"�r���$��$��e�����"" � �������$�"������$� ��������	##h�
���i����r����������$l�����"$��r���"�������$����r����l$���e��l�l����$� r���������$�������$��������w����!r�"����
��������������$�$��r�$��$�� �������"� ���$l���$�$���$����������	x!h�
�!�� ���l�������������������r������� ����¡�����¢£¤¥�"����
z>?W{�!��������������$��$��������������������r���������$�������$��������"$����
��"�������¦����¤��������¤��§�̈�¢��©�ª������«�¬�����̈�����e�$l�"$�������i��������������������
 a>SOTX�QWSRNO?c�PRY�WN­ ­>N®YdX>cWN�OUWP?OMOST?O>P�PRY�WN�­bTN?�__ W̄N?OMOST?O>P|�l�������"�$���������°�� r�!�����$� �����~�
���������������i�������$�������$��� �����������j�� ���$l���$�$���$����������	���!����i�$�$�e��������������������$����l�������m���l�
�!�����������°����������n���i$����"l$�e��������~�	���!�����j�������������n���i$����"l$�er����	���!������������������$�$�l�� �����!������"�
�������#���$���	!
#�������!�������°����������n���i$����"l$�e����������"���������$"���������������""�$�����������l$�$l��l�r����	�������!
#��������$�$�l���������!�������"��e������°����������n���i$����"l$�em���lf
�!������|
#
��$�$±������������|
#
��������	l��$��l���"�i�m���l²
��������t����l�	���������l������$�������	$���� ��$�l$���$�e������!�����j�������������t��������$�e�$���������
W̄N?OMOST?O>P�OPQ?NRS?O>PQZ�³������������������$������������$�� ����������������$�$�l�� �����!
#������ ��������������" ����°����������n���i$����"l$�e��������� ����������$"�l������������""�$����������l�l$�$l��l����� ������j�������
��������"����������������$���r�$������l�����������" 
���������e�e��$����������$lr���k�$�$�$����������l����������������l�������� r������""��$������l���r������$���$����������$�l$�$l��"����$������������e������	!
��r���l�e�����"" r��� �����������������$����������l�l$�$l��l�r� �������������k�$��l�����$e����������$�$���$��r����� ������������$l�� �������������!h
�#�������$�������$��������w����!!r�"����
aÓP�µWNW aÓPT?RNW�>M�¶ZaZ�dWNQ>P�< T̂?W�<=WPWNTX�_PQ?NRS?O>PQ#���$�������������������������!������"�
�������t�l����"���������i$�������l
\R?RNW�UW[WX>dYWP?Q
���������"������$�������$���������l���"����������"���l���������·u̧���l�$���$�������$���r���������"�e$�"��$���������l���������� �i�������"$���lr�e�����   ��̈��¡�ª¹º�̈�¦»�bRNd>QW�>M�\>NY���$�l$�$l��"�������$� �	�����·u̧���k��������i���$����k�$��l�����$"�����$�������$����������i$�������!
#����������$�� ��������������j�� ���$l���$�$���$����������	�!h��i�$����� ���� �������$�"������$� ��������	##h�r�$�l$�$l��"���j�� ���$l���$�$���$����������	!�!h�r��l���$�����j�� ���$l���$�$���$����������	��!h�r�������"� ���$l���$�$���$����������	x!h�r�����������������$�������$�����������������������$l���� ��r�������������������������"��������$�������$���������
�xj���"������$�������$�����������$��"�l�r�������������"$�$��l���r�������""�i$�e
¼��������̧ u̧!h��	$�������������l������$l�
¼��������̧ u̧�!½�	l$�$l��l�r�$��"�l$�e����������������n����������"����l��¼��������̧ u̧¾!#t�	���$����� �������$�����r���$±��r��i��l�r����e�����������l��¼��������̧ u̧p�	����n���������"����l���"�����l������$����������������$����� ����n����¼��������̧ u̧#�	������l����������"����������������$����¼��������̧ u̧¿�	������������l���l���$�l����� ����i��n���������$����¼��������̧��	���������e�e��$��������r���̧�ux�	���l����"����$��������r���̧�u��	��$�$���¼��������̧ u̧t�	�����"�l�l����¼��������̧ u̧��	��k�$�$�$����������l����������������l�������� �|��������·u̧���" �$�� ���������|
#
��������	$��"�l$�e������$l�����"$���r��������$l�� �������������!h
�£À�Á����������̈���̈��º�̈��¦Â»��������̈�¬�����̈� ������¢£¤¥�Á�����¡���§����§Ã�������§��Ä��� ���������¡������·����$�����n���i$����"l$�er�����̈�t��
�h�
����f�Å �����ÆÇÈ�	
��
���u�����

ÉÊËÌÍÎ�ÏÐÌËÑÒ�ÓÔËÕÌÎÊÐÑ�ÖÐÍ×ØÙÚ�ÛÜÝÊÐÌÝÝ�ÓÔËÕÌÎÊÐÑ�ÞÞßà áâãä�ßÔËÐÌÑÊÌ�ßÌÐÎÌËåËÊÐÍÌÎæÐç�Øè�ãâáäã
é â ã ã ê é â ë ì

08/01/2023





�������������	�
�����
����������������������������������������������������������������������� !"#$%& '�!���� !"#$%& '�! (�)*+�,*'� -+.*%"/0- ���� !�-1&.2��3&*&$% #$%& '�!�-1&.2��3&*&$% 4!�2. $%�,*'���55555556�7 8�9:�;�:<:9=>�?���<:���@
9A:;�<=�BB� 8�9:�;�:<:9=>�@
9A:;�<=��<� 
����� �������� ���5555�56C�5 8�9:�;�:<:9=>�@
9A:;�<=��<� � 
����� �������� ���5555�56C�� 8�9:�;�:<:9=>�?���<:���BB� � 
����� �������� �D��
������E����E D�����F����<�G��B��� 
�����
��������������8���������������HI�F���� ������J���!*+�K�L ���� !"#$%& '�!�M��55555556�7(�)*+�,*'��M8�9:�;�:<:9=>�?���<:��-+.*%"/0-�M8�9:�;�:<:9=>�@
9A:;�<���� !�-1&.2��3&*&$%�M���� !�-NN! 2*+�3&*&$%�M��
H����#$%& '�!�-1&.2��3&*&$%�M#$%& '�!�-NN! 2*+�3&*&$%�M����
H����( 1*&. ��,*'��MO.!%&�,*'��MP.��+��,*'��M(*%&�,*'��M# 'N*�Q�,*'��M8�9:�;�:<:9=>�?���<:��4!�2. $%�,*'��M4!�2. $%�3&!��&�M4!�2. $%�#.&Q�M4!�2. $%�3&*&�"4! 2.�1��M4!�2. $%�# $�&!Q�M

R�%&!.1&�S%��TQ�/�N*!&'��&�MP.%1�++*�� $%�-11 $�&�MK�&�!�*+�-11 $�&�MUV.!��4*!&Q�W�+Q�MUV.!��4*!&Q����� !�MUV.!��4*!&Q�#$%& '�!�MK�2��& !Q�#$%& '�!�MX�*+&V1*!��4! 2.��!�M,�2�!�-!1V.2��MR�%&!.1&��33�-11�%%�M/.%1 �&.�$��Y�, �,�Z�0$%.��%%�M4!�2��&�P-�R�L�!��1��M4$�1VW$&�[�*T+���MR�Y4$�1VW$&�[�*T+���M[+�1&! �.1�W!��!�[�*T+���M\Y]�R�1�.2���M\Y]�R�1�.2���/*&��M �\Ŷ�R�1�.2���M\Ŷ�R�1�.2���/*&��M �-11�N&%�#!��.&�#*!�%�M-1&.2��O! '�M5_̀�7̀75�6 �-1&.2��U �M �(*%&�S%*)��/*&��M5à7�̀757E/�N*!&'��&�MS�.&�MX�*�b$*!&�!%W!)*�.c*&. �/.%T$!%�'��&�WN&. �%4!�� &�"[OUR�'.&&*�1��-�2.1����� !�U�!'%-11 $�&%�R�1�.2*T+��P-((( 1*&. ��K�L !'*&. �O���*������� !�# 'N+.*�1��X +�%O���[d�'N&�MR�).%&!*&. ��-NN+.1*&. ��/*&��M �R�).%&!*&. ��[LL�1&.2��/*&��MR�).%&!*&. ��[dN.!*&. ��/*&��M4!�YR�).%&!*&. ��# ���M U*d�#+�*!*�1��MS��'N+ Q'��&�K�%$!*�1��M\ !e�!f%�# 'N��%*&. ��M3�1!�&*!Q� L�3&*&��R�).%&!*&. ��MO���!*+�/�T*!!���M[d�1$&.2��# 'N��%*&. �-��.&. �*+�K�L !'*&. �U!*2�+#V*�)��P*�*)�'��&;�H�9:
;:�8g��@:<;h��������<�	�9������@����I�:G�����i�9������F8
;:h� j���k�������� 
����5ll������
������:���I� 
����567m��9�H�����i������
������:���I� �������?��������;IH���?I���

����I�:
9�j�?>h� @��������������� @������
��������� ���������

����I� �������
��������� �������?��������;IH��� ���������������
����� ��@�n���I� j����������������������
�������������;�����������j�����I


	Change Order MU20NATGAS - CO coverpage nonfillable.pdf
	NRG letter.pdf
	NRG Business Marketing LLC - W9 (natural gas).pdf
	NRG bill.pdf
	CGI Advantage.pdf



